under the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the announcements of the Company dated April 7, 2024, April 24,
2024, July 2, 2024 and September 4, 2024 (the “Announcements”) in relation to the proposed
implementation of the H Share Full Circulation of certain domestic shares of the Company.
Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those
defined in the Announcements.

COMPLETION OF THE H SHARE FULL CIRCULATION

The Board is pleased to announce that the conversion of an aggregate of 187,127,361 domestic
shares of the Company was completed on September 20, 2024 and the listing of the Converted
H Shares on the Stock Exchange will commence at 9:00 a.m. on September 23, 2024.

– 2 –

SHARE CAPITAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE CONVERSION AND LISTING

The share capital structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing is as follows:

Class of Shares

Immediately before
completion of the

Conversion and Listing

Upon completion
of the Conversion

and Listing

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)

Domestic Shares 299,967,325 71.50 112,839,964 26.89
H Shares 119,595,499 28.50 306,722,860 73.11

Total 419,562,824 100.00 419,562,824 100.00

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution
when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
UBTECH ROBOTICS CORP LTD

Jian ZHOU
Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Shenzhen, September 20, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Zhou Jian, Mr. Xiong
Youjun, Ms. Wang Lin and Mr. Liu Ming as executive directors; (ii) Mr. Xia Zuoquan, Mr.
Zhou Zhifeng and Mr. Chen Qiang as non-executive directors; and (iii) Mr. Zhao Jie, Mr.
Xiong Chuxiong, Mr. Poon Fuk Chuen and Mr. Leung Wai Man, Roger as independent non-
executive directors.

*  For identification purposes only